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From Monday 18 February, 
Transperth will increase 
capacity on Route 83 
travelling from Churchlands 
Senior High School and 
Newman College to Perth 
after school. 

Buses will now depart 
Churchlands Senior High 
School at the following times

• 3.20pm
• 3.23pm
• 3.26pm
• 3.32pm.

Buses will pass Newman 
College a few minutes later. 

Students are reminded 
to move down the bus as 
far as possible, and that 
school bags must be placed 
under seats or on your lap. 
Newman College students 
should board the first 
available bus. 
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